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Michael B. Wigmore

Vinson & Elkins LLP

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 500 West

Washington, DC 20037

Tel: 202-639-6778 Fax: 202-330-5328 mwigmore@velaw.com

October 30, 2013

Ms. Cynthia Rapp

Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20543

Re: Montana v. Wyoming, No. 137 Original

Dear Ms. Rapp:

I represent Anadarko Petroleum Corporation (“Anadarko™), an Amicus in the above-
named case. I am writing to inform you that I am now the Counsel of Record for Anadarko
and that you should withdraw the appearance of James J. Dragna, an attorney with Bingham
McCutchen who was the Counsel of Record. In addition, David B. Salmons and Robert V.
Zener, both of Bingham McCutchen LLP, are no longer representing Anadarko.

I am no longer associated with Bingham McCutchen LLP. Therefore, could you also
revise my service information and forward future correspondence to me at:

Michael B. Wigmore

Vinson & Elkins LLP

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 500 West

Washington, DC 20037

Tel: 202-639-6778 Fax: 202-330-5328 mwigmore@velaw.com

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Counsel of Record for Anadarko Petroleum
Corporation
cc: See Attached Service List
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Jeanne S. Whiteing
Attorney at Law
1628 5™ Street

Boulder, CO 80302
jwhiteing@whiteinglaw.com

John B. Draper

Jeffrey Wechsler

Special Assistant Attorneys General
Montgomery & Andrews

325 Paseo de Peralto

Santa Fe, NM 87501
jdraper@montand.com
jwechsler@montand.com

James J. Dubois

United States Department of Justice
Environmental and Natural Resources
Division of Natural Resources Section
999 18" Street #370 South Terrace
Denver, CO 80202
james.dubois@usdoj.gov

Cory J. Swanson, Deputy Attorney
General

Montana Attorney General’s Office
P.O. Box 201401

Helena, MT 59620-1401
coswanson@mt.gov

Honorable Barton H. Thompson, Jr.
Special Master

Susan Carter, Assistant

Jerry Yang & Akiko Yamazaki

473 Via Ortega, MC: 4205
Stanford, CA 94305
susan.carter@stanford.edu
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Jennifer Verleger, Asst. Attorney General
North Dakota Attorney General’s Office
500 North Ninth Street

Bismarck, ND 58501

jverleger@nd.gov

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room
5614

Washington, DC 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Peter K. Michael, Attorney General
Jay Jerde

Christopher M Brown
Matthias Sayer

Andrew Kuhlmann

James C. Kaste

The State of Wyoming

123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002
peter.michael@wyo.gov
jjerde@wyo.gov
chris.brown@wyo.gov
matthias.sayer@wyo.gov
andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov
james.kaste@wyo.gov



